Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 015237 Frame 0263. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of the Assignee's address to: Virkeholm 3C; DK-2730 Herlev.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christoffer Buchhorn	01/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asensus ApS
Street Address:	Virkeholm 3C
City:	Herlev
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10481356

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)647-5210

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-647-6000

Email: docket@patlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gifford, Krass et al.

Address Line 1: 2701 Troy Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOI-11202/16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Harper, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 6

source=Notice of Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT S00961521 REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0262

10481356

CH \$40.00

source=Notice of Recordation#page3.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page4.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page5.tif source=Notice of Recordation#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0263

	et No.: HOI-11202/16
	. 23 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENTOF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 2) / (. X / /)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and 1 10	2728277 2.7 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Christoffer Buchhorn	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ciristoner Bucinton	Name: Asensus
	Address: Gronnevej 84, 1.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	DK-2830 Virum
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Denmark ZIP:
Execution Date: January 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/481,356 December 19, 2003	
03/30/2004 SNAJARRO 00000041 10481356	
02 FC:8021 40.00 DV	
Addi ional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,005	
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson &	credited or debited to deposit account
Citkowski, P.C., 280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI	07-1180
Country: US ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	JSE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Ronald W. Citkowski	T. ////////////////////////////////////
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. HOI-11202/16	
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title and	l interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title an		
	man and the state of the state		
\boxtimes	40404.050		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: March 25, 2004		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	nvention		
COPYING Inventors (a	PROCEDURES INCLUDING VERIFICAT	TION IN DATA NETWORKS	
Inventors (Address	
Christoffo	Name Buchhorn	Gronnevej 84, 1.th., DK-2830 Virum	, Denmark
Christone	Edition		
Assignee	Assignee		
	Name	Address	3
Asens	us ApS	Virkeholm 3C; DK-27	30 Herlev

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. HOI-11202/16

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Christoffer Buchhorn	(Budh 1/3-2004

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 023227 FRAME: 0266